Case Number: 3204626/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss A Mullan

Respondent: P Slice Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre (by telephone)

On: 16 December 2022

Before: Tribunal Judge D Brannan, acting as an Employment

Judge

Representation

Claimant: Did not attend Respondent: Did not attend

JUDGMENT

Employment Tribunal Rules of Procedure 2013 - Rule 21

The respondent made an unauthorised deduction from the claimant's wages and is ordered to pay the claimant the gross sum of £180.

Tribunal Judge D Brannan, acting as an Employment Judge Dated: 16 December 2022